

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

Project Number 2022049

Project Description 2022 Paving Unpaved Streets - North

Original Date

6/28/2022 7:34:00 AM

Project Number: 2022049			Engineer's Estimate		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
Item No	Bid Item Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Tax Classification										
Sales tax shall be included in unit prices										
1	REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00	1.00	\$1.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,067.00	\$1,067.00	650.00	\$650.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,267.00	\$4,267.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	100,816.00	\$100,816.00	86,913.10	\$86,913.10	53,000.00	\$53,000.00
5	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	15,489.00	\$15,489.00	87,000.00	\$87,000.00	60,000.00	\$60,000.00
6	TYPE III BARRICADE	31 EA	100.00	3,100.00	14.00	\$434.00	112.50	\$3,487.50	55.00	\$1,705.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	21,407.00	\$21,407.00	46,500.00	\$46,500.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00
8	TREE ROOT TREATMENT	7 EA	850.00	5,950.00	1,354.00	\$9,478.00	760.00	\$5,320.00	745.00	\$5,215.00
9	TREE PROTECTION ZONE	25 EA	300.00	7,500.00	382.00	\$9,550.00	310.00	\$7,750.00	300.00	\$7,500.00
10	TREE PRUNING	29 EA	300.00	8,700.00	382.00	\$11,078.00	310.00	\$8,990.00	300.00	\$8,700.00
11	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	1708 LFI	2.00	3,416.00	1.00	\$1,708.00	1.80	\$3,074.40	0.75	\$1,281.00
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	1 LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,149.00	\$21,149.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	89,000.00	\$89,000.00
13	REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	40.00	400.00	65.00	\$650.00	177.50	\$1,775.00	37.00	\$370.00
14	REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL	10 CY	50.00	500.00	151.00	\$1,510.00	155.00	\$1,550.00	53.00	\$530.00
15	PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY	5450 SY	4.50	24,525.00	4.00	\$21,800.00	5.00	\$27,250.00	11.00	\$59,950.00
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	700 CY	75.00	52,500.00	49.00	\$34,300.00	53.75	\$37,625.00	102.00	\$71,400.00
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. MEDIUM TRAFFIC, 3 INCH THICK	5450 SY	25.00	136,250.00	33.79	\$184,155.50	21.00	\$114,450.00	29.00	\$158,050.00
18	SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE	5450 SY	0.55	2,997.50	0.70	\$3,815.00	0.30	\$1,635.00	0.50	\$2,725.00
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1 EST	(1.00)	(1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)	(1.00)	(\$1.00)

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department
*****Bid Tabulation*****

<i>Project Number: 2022049</i>			<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)		INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY (Submitted)		SHAMROCK PAVING INC (Submitted)	
<i>Item No</i>	<i>Bid Item Description</i>	<i>Est Qty</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	4000 EST	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00	1.00	\$4,000.00
21	MH OR DW FRAME AND COVER (STANDARD)	4 EA	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,564.00	\$6,256.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00	1,320.00	\$5,280.00
22	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	9 EA	500.00	4,500.00	556.00	\$5,004.00	450.00	\$4,050.00	425.00	\$3,825.00
23	ESC LEAD	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,889.00	\$1,889.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
24	INLET PROTECTION	9 EA	150.00	1,350.00	166.00	\$1,494.00	150.00	\$1,350.00	140.00	\$1,260.00
25	HYDROSEEDING	1100 SY	4.00	4,400.00	5.50	\$6,050.00	1.50	\$1,650.00	1.40	\$1,540.00
26	ASPHALT CONCRETE GUTTER	90 LF	8.00	720.00	17.00	\$1,530.00	23.50	\$2,115.00	12.00	\$1,080.00
Bid Total				\$357,808.50		\$468,896.50		\$534,435.00		\$563,611.00

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Total</i>
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	357,808.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	357,808.50
LARIVIERE INC (Submitted)	468,896.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	468,896.50
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY(Submitted)	534,435.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	534,435.00
SHAMROCK PAVING INC(Submitted)	563,611.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	563,611.00

Low Bid Contractor: LARIVIERE INC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>
<i>Schedule 01</i>	468,896.50	357,808.50	31.05 % Over Estimate
<i>Schedule 03</i>	0.00	0.00	% Under Estimate
Bid Totals	<u>468,896.50</u>	<u>357,808.50</u>	<u>31.05 % Over Estimate</u>